Page: 1

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Rev: 0

15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:

Vendor: seGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC

Change Order No. 3 Change Order Date: 05-29-2025
Contract No. 24000313 Contract Date:

Project Description:

Admin building at main landfill

The Project is Changed as Follows

Justification: Contract#: 23-ITB00306/TC Contract Name- NEW CONSTRUCTION O
FADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING AT MAIN LANDFILL

Grant GMS#:N/A

CO#3 1is to ADD LINE 4 due to requirements of the Authority having jurisdiction.
This project cannot get a Certificate of Occupancy unless there is an adequate
amount of water available for fire rescue. The Fire Water Storage tank will
provide that.

Add Line 4 $286,722.72 New Line Total $286,722.72

0ld PO Total $2,267,905.49 New PO Total $2,554,628.21

Dept 07691 Account 5626201 line#4 $286,722.72

7691-5626201 4 286722.72 107960
Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order: 286,722.72
The Original Contract Sum was 2,267,905.49
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: .00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 2,267,905.49
The Net Amount of this Change Order is: 286,722.72
2,554,628.21

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:




Page: 2 Contract #: 24000313

Vendor Name/Address:
SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC

8494 ELDRIDGE RD
SPRING HILL, FL 34608

/?/ iﬁﬁ v

Authorlzed/S/ onature
Date:  5-29-25

Co #: 3

Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL 34601

Chief Procurement Office
Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



Reguaest for Change Order i@
Feb. 25, 2025 (Revised 4-15-25)

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Drive
Brooksville, FL 34604

Project: HC Solid Waste Administration Building
14450 Landfill Road, Brooksville, FL 34614
Project #23-1ITB00306/TC

Scope of Work SOV

Mobaiization Qty. | . SOV Vendor. | Supplices | Labor Hours [| 15%
Building Permit! Revigion CC 1 1 3623684] 8 £2264 ] - & 82,4
Survey 1 £2.200.000 5 2500.001 . 5 - 3 451,18
Builders Risk Inaurance (10 month @ 51.263.82} 1 518,548.24 5§16,888.24 1 § - g Z,999.58
Bond 1 $5,742.00 § E7e2.00]5 - g 1,018.82
Tap Fees - Yater, {HC Utilities Wet Tap}, Electric 1 82.180.13] 5 - § 2.180.19°% - 5 384,72
Division 1: General Réquirments o L .
Temp Toilet 4 s4z25.00] 5 10650 )5 - s TE18
Temporary Conirgls 1 £4.438.00f 5 4,488.00 13 - 3 793,78
Temparary Office 2 §3,524.00 3 sngE0lS - s £21.28
Final Cigan-ug T B8£0.00, 8 250,00 |10 s 1£0.00
Site Management Fee 1 §£4,200.00 B - 53,200.00 |40 2 550000
Division 2 Site Conatruction o ) )
Excavation/Haui OB ackiil 1 ] 54‘30[!.00] S 4300.00 5 - 2 T58.82
Bahiz Sod (3200 sT @& 7€ 8f} 1 52,‘-00.00' H - § 2,400.60 | 8 - 5 422.82
Divisian 3: Concrete .
Footing /Slak for firs tank 1 £22.000. 901 522,000.00 5 - £ 1,882.28
CD 01 add #2 rebartc slak 1 8.8 GG.OUE 5 1,800.00 18 - 3 788
Division 11; Fquipment i
Rental Equipment {Lut/Forkiitt: ¢1 man & hrs} K 8123253 [¢ 7ezcaf's esoeo |8 s 2E2.80
Division 13: Special Construction o . .
Fire veater Tank P 1 | een,q1e58) 8 . [ssomeesls - | S 10.508.82
Division 15: Mechanical B j i ) o BN
Plumbing, water connection, Fire riser, instaliation of RPZ
(backfiow preventer} 1 S$€1.88C.00] $£1,680.004 3 - 5 9,120.00
CC 02 Plumbing wwork ¢ change Hot Vater Tank location 1 51800 & §1€.00 / 5 108.71
RF111 {CRECIT) change frem capper ta CPVE 1 .82,014,00] § (Z,014.007 4 s -
CC 02 444 2 ciruits for POU water heaters and relscate /

AT eircutt 1 82,2:0.78| & 2,620.78Y 1 8 E18.55
"RFI01 Relocate Tranformer electrical feeds due to WWREC !
Requirements 1 88.558.52) & 985853y g 1,888 .45
Electrical cregdit 11C Cabile (Approved By Scott Harpash -83.781,00] € (3,751.00% / 5 -
CHANGE ORDER SUM TO DATE . f $286,722.7H $94,549.95 | $89,224.61 | §4,930.00 |58 F’S 43,873.16
Centractoss Fee 15% 1 |/ sa3872.14] 5§ - s -

TOTAL OF JOB: $286,722.72

Acceptance of Propos&@lDate ‘a;// f/ RE

Walker Architects has reviewed this change order with no additional comments.

Signature: / : Date: 05/02/2025
Seggie Custom Builders LLC. 1409 Qass Circle. Sprmg Hill FL. 34606

Office (352) 835-3532 * License CBC1254900 Cr' DL 4& Bre W

5-6-2025




Locklear & Associates, Inc.
210 SW 4th Avenue

LO C k l.e a. r Gainesville, Florida 32601

& Associates PH: 352-672-6867
FX: 352-692-5390

www.locklearconsulting.com

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - CHANGE DIRECTIVE (CD) 01
Project Name: Hernando NW Landfill Administration Building Owner: Hermando County BoCC
Owner Project Number: Address: 20 North Main Street
L&A Project Number: &000-197-16 City: Brooksville

State: Florida, 34601-2800

PH: (352) 754-4020
Engineer: Locklear & Asscciates Contractor:  Seggie Custom Builder LLC
Address: 210 SW 4ih Avenue Address: 1409 Kass Circle
City: Gainesville City: Spring Hill
State: Florida, 32401 : State: Floridg, 34608
PH: (352] 672-6867 PH: 352-835-532
TO: Melissa Brewer DATE: 5/2/2024

The Contractor is hereby directed to accomplish the following work:

Replace the following plan set sheets with the atiached.

CONTRACT DQCUMENT REFERENCE(S): 5201

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Revise footing schedule to include new "F5" mark. Change clouded

footings' coresponding mark.

REASON FOR MODIFICATION: Struciural revision required to align with l[oad reactions provided in

metal building shop drawings.

This Werk shall be performed within the confines of the coniract unless the Contractor believes this work entitles him to a
contract medification, and so nofifies the Engineer in writing within seven (7} days after the date of this Field Order.

Josh Green 4/29/2024

Signaiure Date

Receipt of the above Change Directive is hereby acknowledged
by Coniractor's Representative

C 2 Seppie

Signature bBate

XC: Mr, Erik Van De Boogaard




Locklear & Associates, Inc.
210 SW 4th Avenue

LO C k le a. r Gainesville, Florida 32601

a PH: 352-672-6867
& Associates FX: 352-692-5390

www.locklearconsulting.com

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - CHANGE DIRECTIVE (CD) 02
Project Name: Hermande NW Landfill Administration Building Owner: Hernando County BoCC
Owner Project Number: Address: 20 North Main Street
L&A Project Number: 4000-197-16 City: Brooksville
Stafe: Florida, 34601-2800
PH: (352) 754-4020
Engineer: Locklear & Associafes Contractor:  Seggie Custom Builder LLC
Address: 210 SW 4th Avenue Address: 1409 Kass Circle
City: Gdinesville City: Spring Hill
State: Florida, 32401 ) State: Florida, 34608
PH: (352) &672-6867 PH: 352-835-532
TO: Melissa Brewer DATE: " 5/2/2024)

The Contractor is hereby directed to accomplish the following wark:

Replace the following plan set sheets with the attached.

CONTRACT DOCUMENT REFERENCE(S): P10T
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Moved floor droin for tank type water heater.

REASON FOR MODIFICATION: [Resporse torl

&

CONTRACT DOCUMENT REFERENCE(S): P102

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Moved tank type water heater and removed pipe run to breakroom.

Added tankless water heater. Modified HW pipe o one lavatory.

REASON FOR MODIFCATION: !Response.fo RF
CONTRACT DOCUMENT REFERENCE(S): P201
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Madified risers for changes noted above.

REASON FOR MODIFICATION: éResanse to RA

I
|




CONTRACT DOCUMENT REFERENCE(S): E101

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Moved tank type water heater. Added tankless water heater.
REASON FOR MODIFICATION: IResponse to RFI

CONTRACT DOCUMENT REFERENCE!S): E30]

DESCRIPTION GF MODIFICATION: Modified schedule MP for new water heater.

Modified Equipment Schedule for new water heater,

REASON FOR MODIFICATION: J;Response io RFl

This Work shall be performed within the confines of the contract unless the Contractor believes this work entitles him to a
coniract medification, and so noiifies the Engineer in writing within seven (7) days after the date of this Field Order,

Josh Green 5/6/2024

&
{4
i
it
i

Signature Date

Receipt of the above Change Directive is hereby acknowledged
by Contractor's Representative

C 2 Seppie

Signature

Date

XC: M. Erik Van De Bocgaard




STDCHR

HERNANDD COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTHMENT o o
RECE PT ALT-EEY s FRTHONR

1
AFPPHR: 1455004 DATE: O2-07-23 PERMIT #: 14546004 DATE: 02-27-24 o
MAME : HERNANDO COUNTY MW SOLID WASTE FARCEL: Ri1o 421 18 0000 0010 0010

LOG: 14450 LANDFILL RD LEGAL: BEL/4 LESS RD R/W SEE RESOE. #

UBE: B3 GEM OFFICE UN 30,0008F PO-100 & FO-10&4 ORE 772 PE 498
EUILD: SEGBIE CUsSTOM BUILDERS LLEC OREB 793 P38 1388 OR BR7 PGB 1832
FAYMENMT TYFE: PT INSF UELEE B?0535445 %R COMTIRUED ®%32 _

DESCRIFTION AMOUMT DESCRIFTION AMOUNT

REINSFECTION FEES : 0, 00

% PHONE (352) 754 40%0 ®E TOTAL CHARGE:

RCPTH# 20358120 CASH CHECK ¥
DATE: ggzzg:m FAID BY: JOHN SEGBIE

HERNANDO COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
i RECEIPT ALT-KEY: F27508
APP: 1456004 DATE: O2-07-23 FERMIT #: 14546004 DATE: 02-27-24

NAME: HERNANDO COUNTY MW SIH.ID WASTE PARCEL: RI1O 421 18 COO0 0Gi0 0010
LUE: 14480 LAMDFILL RD LEBAL: BEL/4 | EBS RD R/W SEE REBOL #

i

056 B3 BEN OFFICE UN_30,0008F 90~105 & 90-1046 ORB 772 FG 498
EUILD: SEBGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS' LLEC ORE 79% PB 1388 OR 887 PG 1832
PAYMENT TYPE: MISC. PYMT %k COMTINUED %X

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
D, P, Ra Z.78%  RADON GAS 3,75
ELECTRICAL 128,00 EUTLDING 125,00
%% FHONE  (352) 754 4050 %% TOTAL CHARDGE: BS7LE0
_ RCPT# 20358121 CASH CHECK CC™ #257.50

DATE: 0B8/28/24 PAID BY: JOHN SEGSIE
15:16 FOR: REVISION

HC BUMDING DEPT

785 PROVIDENCE BLVD

BROGISVILEE, AL 4601
08/26204 151423

CREDIT CARD
MO SALE @

Card & LXO00000006250
SEG &: 9
Babd £ 1348
INVOICE n
CLERK nom -
Aprroral Code: 02853}
Enby Method: Ml
Mosle: Online
Tax Aount; $0.00

SALE AMOUNT $287.50

CUSTOMER COPY

S OSgsre lastombuidars + v



e . 204 112k o

AP Drgmni VL] Frapectbaned Posmaovac Ao Biking GT4-20Npuran fkvk S2beg (N7 1 sk Parmeeg

7 o e ot !
e T ] i
£ T BT 1 i

{

NEW 1" ATOMATIC Pl
S il T2 Bt i

TER. ACTER T
LT o4 FHET .

Fmant?
!

11,000 CRLON
/o gm AR AR st
[ W st o g8

runmmu Aree To e
e FaR THE TANC PLAY,

o

mr&.m/k‘\
3 3 4
ez
%
"m— o
N e

3

§ —a Tl 01
: "
H
2 ;
F ;
w7 r ;
. e L ;
. ¥ = [ - 1 i
A A L T [l i
: : R Bz
. ] H
: I R r —
R :
B
H
%

FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN |
PO FE WATER GRAFTING TANK REFERENCE]

seac: 17 o= 3 »

E'

=]

[ FIRE_PROTECTION 'WATER SUPPLY GENERAL MOTES B

L CENERN PROGECT Sotet

48, ZRGINCT IWAES, IE IETLITEN OF A S0 10160 GALON

, STEFL 73 WATER STORSGE TRMK WITH
LG CEUNTY SCLID WASTE AWINIETRATON
TG FilL ARRCRGEMENT # FLEAT
SHaL Be Fro rRow

1SSLE/RRSONS.

Totx o REVER

¥ HE T
[AC DEPARIUET O CORMEETEN 15 00T ENGTELY PRu Tt WATER TavK, #3 MDGATED O The Gl STT

REQRFEMENTS OF THE REFEAENCED [IDES, CEVATOHS OF ABNGRIL CONDITCNS THAT WOLLD RESULT M 5|2

hE-COTE 03 SN SLL GE SRAGHT 10 THE ATTEATIN CF THE ENGNERR :§ WRTAG RO
€& N M RESURE CF HE PROSLN Z
8. I TANK WAL 3E PRCVEED WITH AN AUTOUATE FLA ATUNCOVENT. SEE S-SET R0 FUR SROPCSIO CETAL HE

© M DRATIMG COVECTEN SrULL O LOCKIED WIN 10 FIIT 27
ERARDIENT VEHIZE / TRLCX

N APEROVES. AL-WEATVER SURFACE RGACWAY. FCR

. UATERAS
A WL RRE PROTECTIGN EQUPMENT AMD WATERLAS SHMi E UL USTED (WHEN ARPUCAZIE).
B Al WAEAED ATINGS AME 13 BE SasuZED GLASS 150 WALEATLE IRCH.
G AL FLANGED AITINGS SuEL BF ria) GUVANZE STEE. FLGIGES
b GEDIVED FITMCS A7F I 3 UL UST AR A7 PROECTON SERACE AD RATED FUR 135 PR SERAGE.

AL SFCVERROUNG. PIPING 15 TO BE GAVANIZED SCVEDIAE 10 / 4D STEEL OR TUFTLE REM

* AL URDEAION S 40 SIS FO% S 1o SCHEMALE 48 /80 PV OR HEFE. ALL UNDERCRTUND
FIPE LAREER THEN 27 e 1T THE AR MREAERRS OF Rt pe

. PROGECT REUIREMEATS

T LT UTEESOAMY TAN CMGETION OF MICHOR DEOULS AL B PRO‘OER ¥ TN TRHK WATAGTURGR AND/GR
2 KR 15 SEPENSIOLE, FUR MMNIANING AS-GULTS. T CONTALTOR SULL SURRLY HT CHTICR WTH
ST S S g ey PR

V. SOURSIN AND TS RECIACHSNTS

. THE QAT MR/ SYSTEM LS S5 MLOU IESTED AS PART U THE PG MMy INECUTEN I GROSE 10 VA
= SO i, ACHAVE TN CEain 0o A OF 140 Eok. P TSN 4L B PERRORMID 10 SEoRATED

B COAATION, PHER WROAGE A TOUBGRI SO T e Bl B nend 726 oo
Gl Wi T e MGG BEFAATUENT o T THE, SYarchs STANG & FIFE. FCPATUET Sl
R Beaaats PP Ol METD 1§ TR cuww PR ¢ mz e, T e

PR, wE
ENT THE

14450 LANDFILL RD.
BROOXSVILLE, FLORIDA 24814

FIRE WATER STORAGE TANK GEMERAL

HERNANDO COUNTY 50LID WASTE
ADMINISTRATION FACILITY
HOTES & SITE PLAN

Lo

Bl
EXCNEER CF REEING

TR T T R S AL




Porvoirs Ve 10, 1008 11 2hem o

=

R r—]

PROPDSTI FIRE CEPAETME)

87 FEMALE SWNEL CRAFTING

CEPAATUENT FRIOR T ORDE

: E
e ToXT B & Rab, ONNEETION, (CONFIRM SIZE/PrPs. o
BACKERCUND, winsual SRATIE COMECTIN W FoE

TEXT HEIGHT 1O BE 47 (ARuL
D £ONT)
IsoLAngy v

QUARTER TURN
WALVE. QR fOUI\-/'AL‘.'M']

s 7 5 ugwr=n
€Y THE DAAFTI
it

o R
(63 EAUNALENT)

e ta sunes Lt
L
SCNOH MEW A=p

N

FEMILE WL ORAITING COSMENEN
(conrins o

T4 7IRE DEPARTMENT BRI 3]
FIIOE & Cap 43 FOSTIEN E GulLET
“oMAatlS S CRAMEL ORNEWAY {03 Ay
TRUCK DA

r gyt
TURN BAL VAVE. DR
ECURLENT)

£ 3\ DRAFINC_CONNECTION DETAIL

Wam O SCat

SuSTIoN ConngEtiGy
T ANTIVBRIER PLATE

AL, AR AELFTE,

Y

g =2

DRAFTING CONNECTIGN SUPPLY DETAIL
[T SCALE

HPALLAD - FIRE WATTR SUPPLT CAICIIATION

aaxc: Herseda Sobd Wasia Adera Suiding

L LuacHl Koud, Wonsoele, 1L
e O R aileg

Proyemtinn (ogle G urd i wraces maectiey
®w
[ PR —
- gl
5,
L -F(cmx]_s Sotectur 4 With Expmmes.

g hocenathry
Brimerbpc

ilirheigsie  NTA  Dpesioure)
o Vb o Tt Vet SO
e ™

an

) 15 taporanrl
M b Sty W nind T sicas
Wi Tasd Fill B (S Pl T HEH
MeTtsConpneiag Gl
t
2

SACNG GETwCy i
STARDS ShalL wAT
ANCES, SET B¢ nfPa
u. r-au v.221(a)
NATE,
ALL FFE TAND
EAUBENENTS SHALL,
[

¥l
PO
FOING ELOWATH

r

mL g
AT e 1T,
(SE Puae viEw]

s APING 4GCATED ABOVE
CROUND AND HOT' LOCAT=S
0

TEHE OETi. SEPICTED BERCA 15
SCHEUATIC. Gy alual 210y
SOGAONG /b s Wi e
CCHPGURATRA OF IHE NEW FILL /
P L Apmc 20
Aneis. Rerts fa wgw gn
SHEET Fw.l

(MR SEE THE
Taney

2L PPE ottt woove g o s
BT IO IO o

Wi AN ALMNUY OR POUWER SOTREA 1D
LT,
RONFOTEEQ eI

T P,

o R ’ grmsam
s ey

R it . N b

i
X N OF 57
" Tak PEIORERER,

NEY UNDSSICICLND i FRS TR STORAGE Thud ML
HEW BT P e Su
R
15 SATED o THESE PLNE

L0urSTAZE
o=
NIPELE

ot " Sasmon

EaLvazEn
EXULE 40 FIPE.

ISSUE /REVSONS
TO0R ~ TOR KEVIE

DATT ‘ln
77e/2 | N

3
&

AL oy AUTOMATIC FILL VALYE ARRANGEMENT
o) hvmm, o SCAE
ANEERS BHALL

TR AR SuAGS Be ¢

(SEACET) GALUANIZED «mauj :m
LEE

HERNANDO COUNTY SOLI) WASTE
ADMINISTRATION FACILITY
14450 LANDFILL D,
BROOKSYILLE, FLORIDA 34814
FIRE WATER STORAGE TAHK
DETAILS

m ez e st ©
eyt it
R R e
{5\ PIPE_STAND DETAIL R
\'y NOT 0 SEAl Zpm A feie
TR e
AR Traviay
[l




Pomm U %, 304 W25 o

[y pmesv)

130 BN

e WATER
STCRICE TAKK,

£ \FIRE_WATER TANK PLAN
FPI [

3
—

SCALE: 3727 = V0"

[=]_ 1 ik ceearn o v oraimw 2% rst

<E¥ Ko ENG (TH1E SHEET]

101 DR, W P T W
0L T P Nz

101, AL A MO 1" FLGN NG, (NSTRIES @4
T N O I TANE AT 3 Wb
PR ATRE ecetst

To POV 4 NER U GMSMNIED SCHEDRE 60
PR T9 SVE THE N TAAK FLL /£ ALDAT
e oo D e Serons
TG T DR SERTGAL GHFSLT FOE
REer;

1. PROVEE 4 MOW 1N P DASEICE PRI,

B 4 M 087 KT TANK CORTTION

[FOR T TANK FIL G i FLOAT WAIVE 4T

e APRCEIATE GREVATIGN KD

A e s

oN TG ST

e

T Wiy CLPEEY Oy WidE LEGHTE
™l CoRmEGTa G ot
AFRRCTIATILY §° ABCVE EOTTCH CF 24rr,

T FFE wTES Tomeld Wi

BT
OGN TR THE AR S P
LINE TAn o

13,000 ZeLon
ST

w7
n

PIPING LEGEND

£ \FIRE WATER STORAGE TANK TOP VIEW
FPY 3 SLALE: 1727 = 107

are
| — 2 g wePTTIEI SO PG T
2 DRMETR  EINTY T AGCR P PO

i PEE LD
[ e )

ez
CortA 1 G TuENEeRs)

() Sus OUTS PODTER BY WIS SYLEOL ST STDANE TANK TGP WEW, WOW B ON THIS SREFL

=

]

V5" Stvrdld W1 FRL [Tt LR ek CommiEeTion

FRDWE TR D

w

T VY STES. FLNGE, TARK TWASS CORETION (FIDR P, 7 ABM CmEEnEn

& PWEEE T SR TR, T SAETNG QONNECTON

T EiTED Tf TR FUWCE, TARY GVERFLDW CGIECNCH PROVIED WiH SCREDH

o

SCALE: 1427 5 1'-07

25" CAMKNZEI NPT i4NK DM CONHECTON Wy NDRULLY CLOTSD) DRAN wASE (EELOM [ENK OVERFLOW COMNECTEN

1SSUE/RDVSCHS

TEGR — FoR REVIEW

or

3777 |

o,
T

4450 LANDFILL R
BRACKSYILLE, FLORIDA 34614

HERMANDO COUNTY SOLID WASTE
ADMINISTRATION FACILITY
FIRE, WATER STORAGE TANK
PLANS & SECTION VIEWS

Pl

[ T T

EREE ZEow

LHES Taam
il




Feb 09, 2024
BR78585504
Zurich Builders Risk Smafl Commercial

i !&%‘M E:::y No:
US Assure

Policy Type:
PO Bex 10197, Jacisanville, FL 32247 0197

Palicyholder and Risk Location
SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC
14450 L ANDFILL ROAD

Mail To: BROOKSVILLE, FL 34614
D03638920001234_CRE .

SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC

8494 ELDRIDGE RD

SPRING HILL, FL 34808-6123 For Billing Inguiries:

Visit our secure website at

BILL.USASSURE.COM

or Call 855-872-7787

For Policy Service

MULLING INSURANCE AGENCY; INC.
PO BOX 308

AUBURNDALE, FL  33823-0308

Phone: 863-967-4454

PREMIUM INVOICE

$19,01524 -l ~ $0.00 $6,913.24 $19,012.24

A=

$0.00

Transaction Date Transaction Description ~ Transaction Amount Minimum Due

Past Due $0.00

Feb 09, 2024 Installment 1$6,910.24

Feb 09, 2024 Billing Fee 7 83.00

feb 01, 2024 New Business - PREMIUM $18,824.00

Feb 01, 2024 New Business - Surcharge 5188.24

Febh 08, 2024 invoice - Installiment Fee. $3.00 ]

See reverse side for additional billing information, terms and conditions and | Minimum Amount $6,913.24

alternate payment options ue

\M/"Db\'lo\w%\@
(e sk P

Please include your POLICY NUMBER on check Policy No: BR78589504

Due Date: Mar 01, 2024
To make an electronic payment visit our secure Payment In Full '$19,012.24
website at BILL.USASSURE.COM Minimum Due: $6,913.24
For address change contact your agent Amount Enclosed: $

Policyholder Name & Address:

SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS, tLC
8494 £ELORIDGE ROAD
SPRING HILL, FL. 34608

Make Checks Payable and Mail Payment to:
US Agsure Insurance Services of Florida, INC.
PO BOX 935597

Atlanta, GA 31193-5597

020924 0OOODOCOCOBR?A549504 1 0000DO0COO O 0O0OR91324 N 00ZU 2



UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

WA VATER o WASTEWATER o RECLAIMED WATER < ENGINEERING ¢ CUSTOMER SERVICE
-
=t e
‘é‘f‘ ‘: 15365 CORTEZ BOULEVARD Ld BERQOKSVILLE, FLGRIDA 34613
L8R P 352,754.4037 ¢ F 382.754.4485 ¢ W www.HerrandoCounty.us
January 24, 2025 Permit # 1453910

Melissa Brewer

Project Manager

Seggie Custom Builder LLC
1409 Kass Circle

Spring Hill FL 34606
melissa@sepriscstambuilders com

Re Project: Hernando County Solid Waste Facility - 2" Wet Tap

Dear Ms. Brewerwet

Hernanda County Utilities Department staff has determined the connection, tap-in and deposit fees for the project.
The calculations for the water and sewer meter size are as follows:

Fee Type Meter Size Meter Factor Connection Tap In Fee Deposit Total
Water 2" Wet Tap [ 2,180.19
TOTALS $ 218019 $ 2,180.19 | .~
Please remit payment in the amount of $ 2,180.12 payable to HCUD.
Sincerely,

St vzt

Sancira Arnold | Commaercial Account Specialist
Hernando County Utilities Department

15365 Cortez Boulevard, 1% Floor

Brooksville, FL 34613

P {352} 754-4037

Email: Commercialaccoyntsoecialist@co.hernando.flus




Doodie Cails Scuth Florida
2470 NW 16th Lane
Pompano Beach, FL 33064
(561) 537-10M
tommy@doodie-calls.com

Invoice # 1156075
Invaice Date Mar 26, 2025
Invoice To: Billing Period  Mar 26, 2025 - Apr 22, 2025
Seggie Custom Builders LLC Due Date Apr10, 2025
1409 Kass Circle
Spring Hill, FL 34606 .
P Invoice Amount " $106.50
Customer ID PO & Rental # Pay Online ID Clerk Terms
L C1573 - R17534 M2@x6K5e DA Net 15
Site: 516804, 14450 Landfill Rd Brooksville, FL 34614 ‘
Line # Service Rate Qty. Amount Tax Amount with tax
1 PIN3 $100.00 1 $100.00 $6.50 O $106.50
Mar 26, 2025 - Apr 22, 2025 ] {Advance: 3/26/2025 - 4/22{2025} Standard Portable Toilet -
Standard Pertable Toilet o
Invoice Subtotal $100.00
Tax {01) - FL-Hernando - 6.5% $6.50
Invoice Total $106.50
Thank you!

To pay securely online, go to app.servicecore.com/payment. Enter your Customer ID: ¢1573 and your Pay Online ID: M2px6X5e then click Submit. Enter your

payment info and click Pay. That's it!

NEW REMIT TO ADDRESS:
Doodie Calls, LLC

P.O. Box 739056

Dallag, TX 75373-9056

Current Due 1-30 Days Overdue 31-60 Days Overdue £1-90 Days Qverdue 91+ Days Overdue Total Due ‘\
! $106.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $106.50 |
beié'dhréﬁd}e"cﬂ‘rﬁ'(#é_éﬁ\}élbgié)"- O O

Seggie Custom Builders LLC Customer ID # C1573

1409 Kass Circle

Spring Hill, FL 34506 Invoice # 1156075

Invoice Date

Billing Period
Due Date
Remit To: Invoice Total
Doodie Calls South Florida Payments
2410 NW 16th Lane
Pompano Beach, FL 33064 .
Invoice Due

Mar 26, 2025

Mar 26, 2025 - Apr 22, 2025

Apr 10, 2025
$106.50
($0.00)

$106.50



WILLSCOT —
Customer # Invoice #  Invoice Date Seq# Terms
™
3646 E VAN BUREN ST 10092023 | 9022969950

PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927
PAYMENT DUE

1/29/2025 NET 10

(800) 782-1500 $908.50

customersuccess@witlscot.com
www.willscat.com
Fed |D# 52-0665775

INVOICE DUE DATE 2/8/2025

BRANCH:

MD TAMPA FL
SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS 5002 E HILLSBORQUGH
8494 ELDRIDGE RD AVENUE

SPRING HILL FL 34608-6123

I Ny Y (T L LT L T e L | TAMPA FL 33610-4815
U THE R R ET DR T DTRUTTTTRE L] (813) 626.2862

Contract# Previous Customer# BilltoID Customer PO

Ordered By Rental Period Job Location

1002380337 SUE SEGGIE 1/29/2025 - SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS
2/25/2025 14450 LANDFILL RD
352-835-3532 BROOKSVILLE FL 34514
Quantity Item #/Description Price/Rate
24x8 Mobhile Office (20x8 Box) SMM-16823 $712.50 Rental $712.50|
PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES 0.00|
Personal Property Expense $16.80 $16.80| T
Prof. Entrance - Steps w/ Canopy $123.75 5123.75] T
Sub-total $853.05
Tax $55.45 /
INVOICE TOTAL $908.501 '
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Ivetcein U o1 Penotes taxable ftem, N* - Denotes non-taxable itern,
4 PLEASE REMIT WITH PAYMENT
DUWI'_IIOad fhE Wl"SCDt INVOICE TOTAL 5903.50
Solutions Center App Invoice #: 9022969950
Due Date: 2/8/2025
Easily manage your units, view and pay
invoices, track deliveries and pickups, request Customer: SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS
services, or get quotes for new units—alf of
this at any time, from anywhere. Customer #: 10092023

(£Fn] [P

R, 800.782.1500 L. WillScotSolutionsCenter.com
WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC.

You remain respensible for the invoice balance if there is an issue
with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges may PO BOX 91975
be assessed if payment is not made within ferms. CHICAGO IL 60693-1975

5245106.2025011108204.00087



WILLSCOT

4646 E VAN BUREN ST
PHOENIX, AZ 85008-6927

(800) 782-1500
customersuccess@willscot.com
www.willscot.com

Fed |D# 52-0665775

SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS
8494 ELDRIDGE RD
SPRING HILL FL'34608-6123

Contract # Previous Customer# Billto D
1002380337

ltem #/Description
24x8 Mobile Office (20x8 Box) SMM-16823
PERSONAL PROPERTY EXPENSES

Personal Property Expense

Quantity

Prof. Entrance - Steps w/ Canopy

Customer PO

INVOICE

INVOICE DUE DATE

Customer # invoice # Invoice Date Seq # Terms
10092023 9023173631 | 2/26/2025 014 | NET10
PAYMENT DUE 5908.50| —

3/8/2025

BRANCH:

MD TAMPA FL
5002 £ HILLSBOROUGH
AVENUE

TAMPA FL 33610-4815
(813) 626-2862

Joh Lacation

SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS
14450 LANDFIEL RD
BROOKSVILLE FL 34614

Ordered By Rental Period

SUE SEGGIE 2/26/2025-

3/25/2025
352-835-3532

Price/Rate
$712.50 Rental §712.50] T
0.00§T*
$16.80 $16.80] T+
$123.75 $123.75| T*
Sub-total $853.05
Tax $55.45
INVOICE TOTAL $908.50] g

Invoice in USD

T* - Denotes taxable item, N* - Denhotes non-taxable item.

Download the WillScot
Solutions Center App

Easily manage your units, view and pay
inveices, track deliveries and pickups, request
services, or get guotes for new units—all of
this af any time, from anywhere.

[ 2, Downlead on the

GET{TON
& App Store J [ B Google Play

R, 800.782.1500 L WillScotSolutionsCenter.com

You remain responsible for the invoice balance if there is an issue
with your method of payment. Late fees and interest charges may
be assessed if payment is not made within ferms.

5245106.2025020839704 00098

PLEASE REMIT WITH PAYMENT

INVOICE TOTAL $908.50
Invoice #: 9023173631
Due Date: 3/8/2025
Customer: SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS
Customer #: 10092023

PLEASE REMIT TO:

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN, INC,
PG BOX 91975
CHICAGO IL 60693-1975



Keylon Land Solutions, LLC
6931 Remington Rd
Brooksville, FL 34602 US
kory@keylonlandsolutions.com

ADDRESS

Seggie Custom Builders
1408 Kass Cir

Spring Hill, FI 34606

Grading Grading and compaction for 1 4,300.00 4,300.00
sub-grade for fire tank. sub-
grade is 12in thick at
minimum of 85% compaction
with clean fill. This price does
not include testing or any
other grade work besides final
grade 10ft around the pad
and sub-grade work. Plans do
not show pad height any
changes higher than sub-
grade may need a change
order. Pad is going to be
cleared and grubbed by
others any additional grubbing
or work needed will be an
additional cost.

Accepted By Accepted Date



I EE . WO !

=)
i
(i
)
—]
tii}
o+
(%)
=Y
i b
il

7725 W. Golf Club Street, Crystal River, FL 34429

352-613-0098 concreteval@hotmail.com

9/8/24
Proposal Submitted to: Seggie Builders
Job Name: Fire Water Storage Tank Foundation

Job Description:

¢ 196" wide circular foundation 8” thick w/ #5 rebar 12” o/c

Perimeter foundation 2’4” thick x 16” wide w/ 3 #6 rebart &b on 10mm plastic

Concrete shall be 4000 psi $19,600

e 4’x6’x6” thick slab under valves (no dimensions on plans) $2,400

Total $22,000 /

Conditions:

Dirtwork, surveying, permitting by others



SUBMITTAL REVIEW [ A ppROVED ]

PROJECT: Hernando County Admin Building

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: WA21013

DIVISION NO: 03.1c Concrete RECEIVED
AUG 01 2024

SUBMITTAL NO: 64 STRUCTEJVRP}TLLQN&NEERWG

'SUBMITTAL REVIEW

WA21013 Hernando County Admin Building
ITB No. 23-ITB00306/TC
WAYLARND

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

_* APPROVED O AcceeTED
X" ACCEPTED AS NOTED

S 01 REJECTED
REJECTED O REVISE AND RESUBMIT

THIS SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN REVIEWED ONLY
: FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE INFORMATION
REYVIEWED GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOGUMENTS AND THE
e T e DESIGN CONCEPTS OF THE FROJECT AS
CALLED FOR BY THE GENERA. CONDITIONS OF
P THE CONTRACT. NOT INCLUDED IN THE REVIEW
. Welizas HECK OF COMPLETENESS OF
DATE 07/31/2024 BY DETAILING, DIMENSIONS, QUANTITIES,
A INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONY, PERFORMANGE
NOTES: OF EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS, SAFETY
; PRECAUTIONS OR MEANS ANp METHODS OF
DOING THE WORK, CORRECTJONS OR

Plan pages 5201 COMMENTS MADE IN THIS SUBMITTAL DOES NOT
. R RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR HROM COMPLIANCE
Shop Drawings: Grade beam Reinforcement wTH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
8/1/24
BY _ GSwW — DATE

Approval is orily for canfarmance with des:gn cencept of the
Projectand compllance WIth the mformatmn given inthe Contract
Documents. Contiactar is responsible for guantities and
dimensions to be confirmed and correlated at the Pro ject site,
Approval does not relieve Cantractor fram full ompliance with
the Contract Dacuments.,

Seggie Custom Builders LI.C. 1409 Kass Circle. Spring Hill FI. 34606
Office (352) 835-3532 * License CBC1254900




pzf_ ______ = T ™ T T T
= _ T
I FbB
l [
i !
| ! ‘
gea GRADE Theds
by (4) #5 EW. rrl3 e
°3 H{, Hampans TED T £3 = 3x3K2¢/" "f; Vet
f . o 3 mAT. § Gene Bw~
.. ' W .
1 i - Ha meT 18 1%°€ Ref FORCEMTNTS
18 “pveRLap JoWTS ]
| Tiep (B /NTERSECTIONS eﬂl'l
G\ FEEAN 1
.—l . + 2 5 " ———
o ALL STEEL TO BE 60 KS/ s Gel = J2x24 e
1 YIELD STRENGTH v s, o
- l__[,
FTE: ‘ | 2
]
#3e19x18 ew
| TED & EVERY syTer seciyor !
| {
W L
e -, Y S ““’_r

Heramnp Couury Foman FACtLiTy
'G82 =2vxzy ZIETBH 0p306 /TC. _

[ . [ SEGGIE Custon Soiwners
*» AR LA 21012 SoBame oY
L 1 i -| Fourtbampy  ReENEoreme nT Frp




P bRﬁDé.' m KE[MF&QCEMEM L)EIFIIL. o [ T S
: ! ‘ : _ ,L/E&V&um Comu-rul l%uud fﬂcu.:rrf

555 d’ayfmfww,c ; ‘
7 ‘Bms 37_5 | ls‘xzsr Reana Mu.-r— E'x-rem)zi) oueaé 554..(,,5; @Smh_&‘wr-pfz_r S )

p 'T"g'b - GMG‘BEAM'-'"#g /8 x/g' e.u ,431_- .# &j}-’-} 3_0/3
‘ : S‘ue,w“-m.,t.. C.’-?

7_ Gp ?\ERNL kmmﬂ |

! i I . ._ : ‘ %,,,,, USRS UG e ; : : : :
L TERMITE TRERTASMT. . b e

T
I R IS e o e e : S :
i : i | : : i

='*5 @eﬂfﬁ BaRS 7op €3°"f°“~ S eoumes

. T ” i ““Jr S B / L mposeae gme Sown e

S UNN |- _/71[— : —-—l i —‘— - #3 sweeups f’s“a “Ci- |

B L | T T _,______...#3 (8.X/% €0

Comusa' .}.TAU—.




7729 W. Golf Club Street, Crystal River, FL 34429

352-613-0098 concreteval@hotmail.com
9/8/24
Invoice Submitted to: Seggie Builders

Job Name: Solid Waste Administration Facility

This Change Order is a result of a change Directive from Seggie Custom Builders.
Concrete shall be 3000 psi as it is not spéciﬁed in plans.

Change order #1- larger footer $1,200

Change order #2- #3 rebar 18" ofc 51,800 -~/ CD 01 *+*

Change order #3- excavation for electricians $700

Grand Total $3,700.00



Page 1 of 2

SUNBELT.

RENTALS FCH: 1614 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.

17046 CORTEZ BLVD Salesman: 161401 KARCZEWSKI, KAMIL (1
BROOKSVILLE, FL. 34601 8919 Typed By: MSPORDER

352-345-4871

Job Site: QUOTE

SOLID WASTE :
14450 LANDFILLRD MR R C

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34614 0806

Contract #.. 164764908

C#: 352-585-2319 J#: 352-606-1646 Contract dt. 1/31/23

Date out.... 2/07/25 8:00 AM
Est return.. 2/08/25 8:00 AM
Job Loc..... SOLID WASTE

Job No...... SOLIDWASTE

P.O. #...... SOLID WASTE
Ordered By.. CUSTCM, MIKE
NET 30

Customer: 864104
SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS LLC
8494 ELDRIDGE RD
SPRING HILL, FL. 34608-6123

For operations in Florida: Prima facie evidence of intent to defraud: Faflure to return rental property or equiPment upen expiration of renial period
and failure to pay all amounts due (including costs for damage to the property or Equipment) are evidence of abandonment or refusal to redeliver
the property, punishable in accordance with Section 812.155, Florida Statutes.

QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount
1.00 5_.5K 19' TELEHANDLER FORKLIFT 345 .GC 345.00 870.00 2065.00 345.00
0560230
* %k EQP MSG * k%

** ATWAYS REFER TC THE EQUIPMENT LOAD CHART AS TO ACTUAL LIFTING
CAPACITIES IN ALL THE EQUIPMENT'S LOAD RANGES **
WARNING - FORKLIFTS ARE NOT TO EBE USED FOR LIFTING PERSONNEL

SALES ITEMS:

Qty TItem number Unit Price
1 DLPKSRCHG EA 54 .400 54 .40
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE
1 ENVIRCNMENTAL BA 6.720 6.72
2133XXX000 ENVIRCN/HAZMAT/DISPOSAL FEE
DELIVERY CHARGE 160.00
PICKUF CHARGE 160.00
Quote
Sub-total: 726.12
Tax: 26.41
Total: 752.53 /]

R B L R R R R R R R R R ]

* *
IF THE EQUIPMENT DOES NOT WORK MULTIPLE SHIFTS OR CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROPERLY, NOTIFY THE OFFICE AT ONCE OVERTIME RATES MAY APPLY REFUELING, DAMAGES AND REPAIRS

1. The total charges are an estimate based on the estimated rental period and other information provided by Customer.

2. Customer assumes all risks associated with the Equipment during the Rental Peried, including injury and damage to persons, preperty and the Equipment.

3. Customer ks responsible for and shall only permit properly trained, Authotized Individuals to use the Equipment,

4, If the Equipment does not operate properly, is not suitable for Customer's intended use, dees not have operating and safety instructions or Customer has any questions regarding use of the Equipment,
Customer shall not use the Equipment and shall contact Sunbelt imrnediatehﬂ. ) .

S. Equipment misuse or using damaged or matfunctioning Equipment may result in serfous bodily injury or death and Customer agrees that Customer (i} assumes all risk associated thereuncer, and (i}
indemnifies Sunbelt Entities for all claims or damages as a result of misuse or use of damaged or malfunctioning Equipment.

6. Customer has received, read, understands and agrees to the estimated charges and all the terms on this page, plus all sections on the reverse side of this Contract {*Sections™), including Release and

Indemnification in Section 8 and Enviconmental Fee in Section 18, which can also be found at www.sunbeltrentals. comvrentalecntract. * Delivery/Pickup Surcharge fee explanation is available at
www.sunbeltrentals.com/surcharge. . . _ N . i _ N ,

Gustomer must contact Sunbelt 1o request pickup of Equipment, retain the Pick-Up Number given by Sunbeit and will be responsible for Equipment until actuallyretrieved by Sunbett.

. Customer waives its right to a jury trial in any dispute as set forth in Section 19.

. At the election of Sumbelt or Customer, Customer agrees to submit every dispute to arbitration and waives ary right to bring a class action as set forth in Section 20.

ww=

Customer is declining Rental Protection Plan (see reverse side for details) {Customer Initials)

Customer Signature Date Name Printed Delivered By Date

www.stinbeltrentals.com POFWSS (Rav 02/28/22)



m Water Storage Tanks, Inc.

| 1
Water Storage Tanks, Inc, PO BOX 942
L] Dripping Springs, TX 78620

www.waterstoragetarksinc.com

Ph: 512-301-1817

Name / Address

Seggie Custom Builders LLC
John Seggie

1802-WT-LPR

Anchor - Reinforced

Anchor
RV-GNV10
LDEQOQO7LSTEX

219271
WLIS

AVP-STL-WM-6

PF-STL-PR-WM-2.0
Materials (Flanges)
Materials (Flanges)

Materials (Flanges)
PF-STL-PR-WM-2.C

PF-STL-PR-WM-3.0

PF-STL-PR-WM-4.0

Hernando County Solid Waste Admin

8/28/2024

Budget Quote

WSTQ17000

Number

Description

CorGal Model 1802-WT-LPR Water Storage Tank Kit(s}; Nominal
Capacity 13600 US gallons; Diameter - 18'; Eave Ht - 7.25", Peak Ht -
8.83"; Roof style - 10° (+/-) corr high rib; Liner -22 oz Non-Potable
Reinforced PVC; Warranty: 30 year limited structural; 10 year pro-rated
liner

Reinfarced Anchors (with hardware}. Actual style and quaniity will be
determined by the SDCP. Does NOT include anchor rod unless
specifically quoted separately. Embedment requirements and material
grade must be determined by the foundation engineer prior to quoting.
¥ x 6" Simpson Titen HD Screw Anchor Bolts, Zinc, 5 Anchors Per Box;
Embedment requirements and material grade must be determined by
the foundation engineer prior to quoting.

Gooseneck Roof Vent Kit, 50 Square Inches Open Area

2 Ring Exterior Ladder Package - Riveted Ladder Section with Rail
Extension

Ladder Security Cover for 2 ladder section of coverage

Industrial Tank Gauge for eave heighis up to 8'. Includes stainless steel
hardware and polycarbonate site tube.

Anti-Vortex Assembly, Steel Penetration Flange, Wall Mount, 6" with 12"
Sieel AV Plate

**=\ictaulic Grooved Connection™

2" Galvanized Steel Pressure Rated Wall Mounted Penetration Flange
Set(s) for Inlet

Steel Nipple - GRV x NPT Male Threaded 2" x 4"

Materials to support nipple and valve

2" Mechanical Ball Cock Float Valve

2" Galvanized Steel Pressure Rated Wall Mounted Penetration Flange
Set{s) for Bypass connection

***Victaulic Grooved Connection***

3" Gaivanized Steel Pressure Rated Wall Mounied Penefration Flange
Set{s) for Drain

“*ictaulic Grooved Connection™™*

****Drain Valve provided and installed by others
4" Galvanized Steel Pressure Rated Wall Mounted Penetration Flange
Sel(s) for Overflow(s)

Edkdw

—

12

-

Austin, TX

17,5679.00

39.245

56.00
130.00
340.00

356.71
920.00

1,860.00

450.00
100.00
100.00

352.00
450.00

480.00

550.00

17,579.00

470.94

168.00
130.00
340.00

356.71
920.00

1,860.00

450.00
100.00
100.00

352.00
450.00

490.06

550.00

Total

Page 1



m Water Storage Tanks, Inc. Budget Quote

I T
Water Storage Tanks, Inc, PO BOX 942
L Diripping Springs, TX 78620 Nurmber

www.waterstoragetanksing.com

WSTQ17000

8/28/2024

Ph: 512-301-1817

Name / Address

Seggie Custom Builders LLC
John Segagie

Project

Hernando County Solid Waste Admin

Austin, TX

Description

Materials {Flanges) 4" Flap Gate 1 150.00 150.00
e OPTIONAL ACCESSORY*****

Custom TL-PF-20 — Tank Alarm — Low, PP, 20" Working Depth 1 400.c0 400.00

FREIGHT Estimated freight to delivery site. Actual freight will be charged at time of | 1| 3,800.00 3,800.00

material readiness. Provided for convenience only. Freight handled by a
third pariy and subject to their terms. Customer may arrange own freight
with prior notification. Customer may take out insurance on the shipment
and WST will provide reasonable assistance to secure underwriting.
Damage, loss of goods, or impacts to schedule are not reasons to deny
payment for Freight. Customer's sole recourse for any loss due to
shipping is Custamer's own insurance or insurance covered by the
third-party Carrier. In all cases Customer is responsible for paying WST
and if Carrier reimburses WST for loss, then WST shall reimburse
Customer. Carrier and WST shall have a lien on the shipment for all
sums due it relating to that shipment. These are general terms;
terms/remedies may vary depending on fype of freight services
selected/required.

SDCP - USA Structural Design Calculation Package (SDCP) {may be required for 11 1,100.00 1,100.00
permitting) - Does not include State licensed engineer review nor
foundation design.

- Site specific engineering may result in a tank design that deviates from
the standard design. Therefore, it is recommended that the SDCP be
ordered prior to materials. WST reserves the right to make price
adjustments based on SDCP resulis.

- Services fo be provided by a separate company sub-contracted by
WST. Selection of engineer is at the discretion of WST but may be
disclosed to Customer prior to final contract, upon request.

Licensed Engineer Review |State Licensed Engineer Review and Stamp of SDCP. (Does notinclude | 1 750.00 750.00
SDCP}

- Services to be provided by a separate company sub-contracted by
WST. Selection of engineer is at the discretion of WST but may be
disclosed to Customer prior to final contract, upon request.

Total

Page 2



Water Storage Tanks, Inc. Budget Quote

Water Storage Tanks, Inc, PO BOX 842
S ————— Dripping Springs, TX 78620 Number

www.waterstoragetanksinc.cam

8/28/2024 WETQ17000

Ph: 512-301-1817

Name / Address

Seggie Custom Builders LLC
John Seggie

Project

Hernando County Seclid Waste Admin Austin, TX

Description

**OPTIONAL***

SDCP - FOUNDATION Foundation Design Package - Includes state engineer stamp if ordered
in conjunction with SDCP and Licensed Engineer Review.

- Customer must provide site specific geotech report.

- Services io be provided by a separate company sub-contracted by
WST. Selection of engineer is at the discretion of WST but may be
disclosed to Customer prior to final contract, upon request.

- This proposal is based on the assumption that the foundation system
will be a conventional soil supported, monolithic concrete slab and grade
beam type design pending review of the Geotechnical Report. Price
subject to change due to additional requirements that may result from
soil class and unforeseen design criteria.

—

1,100.00 1,100.00

—

Labor Quote provided for convenience only. Fulfillment by a separate entity. 28,500.00| 28,500.00
Quote includes labor and eguipment to assemble the tank structure(s)
and any accessories provided by WEST, anchor the structure(s) to a
concrete foundation, and to install pre-liner and main water containment
liner(s}.

This quotie does not include any licenses, permiis, leak testing, external
piping, nor any accesscries not specifically detailed on this quote. This
guote does not include anchor bolts, epoxy (if requirad), or wet setting of
anchors unless specifically called out.

Tank assembly plan must be approved before start of work. Quote is
based on the assumption that there are no prevailing wage, drug test,
background check, etc. requirements. Labor number may change if
additicnal requirements are later disclosed.

Customer will wark directly with tank contractor for scheduling and
payment. Labor will be removed once the project is awarded.

Total

Page 3



%“N\ Water Storage Tanks, Inc.

I I
Water Storage Tanks, Inc. PO BOX 842
S ———— Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Budget Quote

v, watestoragetanksine.com

WETQ17000

8/28/2024

Ph: 512-301-1817

Name / Address

Seggie Cusiom Builders LLC
John Segqgie

Project

Hernando County Solid Waste Admin Austin, TX

Description
Payment Terms: 0.00 0.00

Disclaimer

Engineering - Due in full prior to engineering package being delivered
Draw 1 - 52% down, due priar to start of fabrication.

Draw 2 - 48% invoiced at completion of fabrication, due prior to
shipment,

***If the customer requires extended terms they must complete a credit
app prior to the project starting. No exceptions, ****

Disclaimer This proposal does not include the following: 0.00 0.00
**External Plumbing or Valves

**Electrical Wiring of Heaters or Sensor Control Panel
Reguired Disclaimers
Disclaimer - Market Volati... | Any change to the tank capacity, design requirements, load 0.00 0.00
requirements, or appurtenances that are disclosed after acceptance by
Customer will initiate a change order. Acceptance by Customer allows
WST to procure materials immediately, with no delay or allowance for
permitting or approved submittals. If Customer requasts a delay to allow
for permitting or approved submittals and, due to market volatility, WST
incurs a price increase from our vendors, then WST reserves the right to
pass along such a price increase to Customer and Customer agrees to
pay as part of the contracted amount.

Disclaimer - Leak Testing | Customer is responsible for providing water to perform leak tests. 0.00 0.00
Sealants should be given a minimum of seven days to cure prior to
immersing in water. Customer shall follow the fill protocols provided by
Water Siorage Tanks to properly fill the tank for the first time. If a leak is
found during the leak test, WST shall repair at no cost to the customer,
but WST shall not bear the burden for cost of water or for damage to
surrounding structures or vegetation from draining the tank. If Customer
wants WST installers to monitor the leak test, WST may, atits sole
option, charge a redeploymenit fee at the current time and materials rate
to conduct the test.

Total

Page 4



/m Water Storage Tanks, Inc. Budget Quote

t 7
Water Storage Tanks, Inc, PO BOX 942
e Dripping Springs, TX 78620 Number

voww,walerstoragetanksing.com

8/28/2024

WSTQ17000

Ph: 512-301-1817

Name / Address

Seggie Custom Builders LLC
John Seggie

Project

Hernando County Solid Waste Admin Austin, TX

Description Total

Customer Obligations Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, Customer agrees to have the 0.00 0.00
jobsite ready at least two weeks prior to the agreed upon deplayment
date, as confirmed by detailed photographs, and be current on all cpen
invoices. This will allow for inspecticns of the foundation, piping, etc. {if
necessary) prior to deployment. Failure to meet this readiness deadline
may result in rescheduling to our "first available” time slot and no
guarantees can be made fo meet a predefined completion date.

Customer agrees to have site ready for tank assembly within 30 days of
material readiness or provide suitable storage for materials. If customer
cannot provide suitable storage, then WST shall charge storage fees of
$250/month per 100 sq. ft. of footprini starting the first month after the
31st day of material readiness. These storage fees shall be waived only
if WST must reschedule installation for our sole convenience.

If storage fees are not paid in accordance to payment terms, then WST
reserves the right to cancel this contract and repossess materials as
unclaimed property.

If Customer wishes to store materials at another location, then all risk of
damage and loss fransfers to Customer. Customer may pick up
materials from the WST warehouse with 7-days notice.

If laber is included herein, WST reserves the right to adjust labor rates
to the current market rate following delays caused by Customer and
such adjustments shall be shown and due on the final inveoice.

Work will not ceommence on liners if average daily temperature is below
50 degrees Fahrenheit. Customer agrees to ceordinate build during
favorable weather conditions ar incur redeployment fees.

0.00 0.00
Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales tax 0.00% 0.00

No warranties will be offered unless the tank assembly is performed or inspecied by factory ceriffied personrel or representatives.

Customer must have the abilty to unload and store the tank materials. Shipping locations other than a warehcuse must be pre-approved.

The water tank(s) shall be censtructed on a concrete foundaticn as designed and installed by othess {except CisternTanks which may be on an approved gravel pad).
Unless otherwise stated, this quote does not include sales tax, permits, foundation, assembly, erection, extemal piping, water for leak testing, water level cantrols, or any
servicefaccessory not explicily stated.

Due to the current volatility in the carbon steet market, pricing is subject to material escalation based on the published price index far hot rolfed carbon steel.

WST's standard payments terms to prevail. Availahility is typically 6-8 weeks from receipt of first payment. Quoie is goed for 15 days. This quote is NQT a contract,

Total $60,116.65 ]

Page &



N Lawson Construction Plumbing, LLC
R | ; 1761 Carnegie Ave.
Clearwater, FL 33756

IENNRCEIETTE NSO MERe] phone: 727-581-1899) Fax: 727-587-0704

January 29", 2025

Seggie Custom Builders
1409 Kass Circle
Spring Hill, FL 34606

Re: Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Gentlemen, the following is pricing as requested.

Labor, material and equipment to connect water to Fire Water Storage tank. Includes
connecting to existing underground site water. Furnish and install reduced pressure
backflow preventer as specified. Furnish and install Hot box for backfiow preventer.
Insulate exposed supply piping as specified.

Connect to 3” drain outlet on tank and provide and install valve for drain.

Connect to 6” tank outlet and run 6” piping to drafting standpipe. Above ground piping to
be ductile iron, below ground piping to be DR18 pvc. Provide and install 6” ductile iron riser
with 6” valve and 6" iemale FH swivel connector. Provide signage as specified.

This scope in addition to tank suppliers scope should provide a complete installation with
the exception of the concrete pad at the backflow preventor location which would be by
others.

Total for the above $51,680.

(Please note backflow Hotbox is 6-8 week lead time)

Respectiully submitted,

Jerry L. Lawson

STATE CERTIFIED CFC1431365



Lawson Construction Plumbing, LLC
1761 Carnegie Ave.

. L _ 2] Clearwater, FL 33756
Phone: 727-581-1899/ Fax: 727-587-0704

[

i.

(][]
Friday, May 10, 2024

Melissa Brewer

Seggie Custom Builders LLC

1409 Kass Circle

Spring Hill, FL 34608

Re: Solid Waste Administration Bldg.

Dear Melissa,
The following is pricing as requested.

Change piping layout, relocate water heatgr and floor drain as per CD-2 and furnish and
install EWH-2 as specified add $616. '

Pricing to use alternate water piping materials, change copper tubing and use CPVC tubing
Deduct ($2014.)

Respectiully submitted,

Jerry L. Lawson

STATE CERTIFIED CFC1431365



AAA Electrical Contractors, Inc.
Recapitulation Sheet

JOB  Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Building SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 SHEETS
Provide changes per Change Directive #2 o add two water heater circuits and relocate one water heater.
ESTIMATED BY JH CHECKED BY DATE  5/7/2024
SHEET NO. DIVISION MATERIAL-DOLLARS LABOR-HOURS
Materials and Labor $947.60 12.55
We respectfully request 1 added day to schedule for this work
NON-PRODUCTIVE LABOR HOURS Miscellaneuos Material & Labor $47.35 1.00
SUPERVISION 0.00|Subtotal Labor e 13.55
ESTIMATOR 0.00Non-Productive Labor e 0.00
% 0.00TOTALS-MATERIAL {C) & LABOR (D} 5994:55 13.55
% 0.00] 100% = 13.55 Hourslabor @ $96.00 per hour $1,300.80
% 0.00 0% = 0 Hours labor @ $45.00 per hour $0.00
TOTAL (A) 0.00 0% = 0 Hourslabor @ $0.00  perhour $0,00|
JOB EXPENSE DOLLARS Labor Cost Subtotal $1,300.80|
Tocls, Scaffolds $65.00 Labor Qverhead - 0 % $0.00|
Sales Tax- 7.0 % $69.65 LABOR COST GROSS TOTAL $1,300.80
Insurance Job Expense {B) $134.65
[nspection and Permit Fess Material Cost (C) $994.95
License TOTAL PRIME COST $2,430.40]
Sterage $0.00 10 % Overhead $243.04
Freight, Express and Cartage TOTAL NET COST $2,673.44
Transportation 10 % Profit $267.34
% Bond $0.004
TOTAL (B) $134.65 QUOTED $2,940.78 /




AAA Electrical Contractors, Inc.

Recapitulation Sheet _
JOB  Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Building SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 SHEETS
Provide additional length of service lateral to new transformer location

ESTIMATED BY JH CHEGKED BY DATE  7/1/2024
SHEET NO.| DIVISION MATERIAL-DOLLARS LABOR-HOURS
IMaterials and Labor $4.882.99] " 20.72

|Provide 65' additional of 2-3" PVC conduits each with 4 #350MCM CU

to new transformer location due to Power Company Layout

[We respectfully request 2 added day to schedule for this work

NON-PRODUCTIVE LABOR HOURS  [Miscellaneucs Material & Labor $252.00 0.001
SUPERVISION 0.00]Subtctal Labor "‘“----~------__~____ . 2072
ESTIMATOR 0.00Non-Productive Labor “-"'""'------..__,___i_ 0.00
% 0.00[TOTALS-MATERIAL (C) & LABOR (D) $5,134.99 20.72
% D-OOI 100 % = 20.72 Hourslabor @ $116.00 per hour $2,403.52
% ' 000 0% = 0 Hours labor @ $45.00  per hour $0.00

TOTAL (A) ooo] o% = 0 Hours labor @ $0.00  per hour $0.00
JOB EXPENSE DOLLARS Labor Cost Subtotal $2,403.52
Tools, Scaffolds $0.00] Labor Overhead - 0% $0.00
Sales Tax- 7.0 % $359.45 LABOR COST GROSS TOTAL $2,403.52
Insurance Job Expense {B) $356.45
Inspection and Permit Fees Material Cost {C) $5,134.99
License TOTAL PRIME COST $7,897.96
Storage $0.00] 10 % Overhead $788.80
Freight, Express and Cartage TOTAL NET COST $8,687.76
Transportation 10 % Profit $868.78
% Bond $0.00

TOTAL (B) $359.45 QUOTED $9,666.53 /




PBrocessed 7

{4Lq§x

“fm

fid Due

| Cazgemis

874,

T
Lot
O

T
O
[w)

i)
Lol
L
1

S&68,
15258,

OEGCAIRTION

/2 BT LNT-EE
34 BT 11w
BUB-TOTL

34 LT 9-i

SUB-TOTAL

34

EWT STEEL ES COum

EE-TO7AL

34 LIGUTDTTTE LB,
SUR-TOTAL

34 1-Hols Btvap
152 Caddy Dlips

/& Caddy Clips
BUB-TaTAL

i f

15 THHH-STREREED
8 THHR-BTREHDED

BLR-TOTAL

if2 EMT 8.8, &TL €0
£

E

HUSITTTY HRTEREAL
o8 78,806 T
k] 93,380 C

Dhace o

Phass

——
Wnpass

n
=]
[=
W
o
i

2 L5835 ©

ppde OF

poide 10

[ L ]

[l 1

= e o3
Cod Lf] =t
v 5o
¥ES iy 23
e e

15m 330, 366 ®
347 £22. 358 H
codg 15

! 35.688 C
& 03.G3 C

EXTENSION

it

. "

[ W kil
"

[

[ Rl
[¥u]

43,96

L5

kB3

2.32

&9z

fx}

15,44

16, 4%

0.7
8.3
13,73

8. 16

43,43
269, 35

LEEBH

o LA

Pox
w &
= o
o o

(4}
-

Fu
B
L&
L}

(=]
B

—
I
=)
m

5,160 E

. 935
i, 334
3.5%6 C

I

&, B6E M
B. 500 1

B B4G E
6,930 E

w

rek
K3 r
= LS
g [T

5,68
3.58




Mropessed Mon Jul 1 88:13:13 2024

Heieg Li 1,68
PRICING/HMATERIAL LIST FOR: HC2Y Bdsin PAdded Service lemagh PE320EL
+ + t &
! Bid Due } Estinator { Losaents d
: : jmmessessemmmsmsmszmzmsmmmsmsssmemaessasms -
Page 1 HITES
ITel & DEBCRIFTION IURRTITY METERIEL EXTENSI&E LABOR  EXTENSIGN
529, 3 MC-48  Undararn 119 481,992 442,19 3,068 C 3.59
BUB-TOTAL Fhase code B2 ——P;;;%:; “—_:'5—5%
2483, 350 THHM-STRANDED 448 318,505 H k40, 40 33.980 H 15,28
SUB-TOTRL Phage code 13 —-—;,;,;Ei; _-"_I.;éé

BAAMD TOTRL

£E8E. 5% /



R

[
[}

iTew 2 DECTRIPFT I0M SUANTETY HRTERTAL

EXTENST{M LAROR  EYTEMSIOM
SUB-TOTAL Dhase cede 17

GROMB TOTAL ECy 1



HANRICAS ZEPD.

[RA

EXLSTING LTILT
166 LT HISTURE]

i ‘SHE PREPARATION NOTES:

) 3. STRI THE PROPOSED COMSTRUCTION UIHTTS OF ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT SECTRHIS (INCLUDING o
H 'DESINS. AD DTHER CELETRANIS MATERALY

RS rsrsnmnumtmnmrmofmmnwn ausrsnﬂ\
HICHEVER 15

EXISTING LEGEND: PROPOSED LEGH
\.,Cl..——amwnx EXISTING STORPTIATER PLPE. ———— . SUUTFENC
NS E XIS STORDAYATER END TRER THENT {73 pe ricy

H e mmm— e e TREE SRR

D etsmusconrom 10 b 1]

; TG FECE navoneren constid

{ i SHISTIHNG SIGHAGE f—
[

| i EXISTIG WATEALITE pedersec]

S — PROKISEL

——— PROPOSED)]

-REL7150  PROPDSED]

L N ACCORDANCE WITH THE CEOTECHIRSAL INVESTIGATIVE REPCRT THE FOLLOV/RG 15 RECOMM i)
(O0D-PRACTICE SITE PREPARATICN FPROCEDAMES Al
PROCHROLLING AL PRIOF CONPACTING THE SEBGRADE, AND FILLING TO GRADE ST ERGHICE

2. SmOULD ANy OF TwE EXISTING STRUCTURES HEED 70 BE RAZED PRIDR 10 Hiw SITE DEVELORHE
ACCOTDTAG TO SPECTFICA CENDETELY REHOVE TII AFFECTED STRUGTURES TUCUIDING 1]
D SRYBGAADE UTLLITIES, BACKFT! FXCAVATED AREKS [LE.. FOGTEHG AND UTILITY TREHCHES) o
IS0SED BT

PRESEUT), GRASS, ROOTS,
THE PERINETER OF THE PROPOSED BULDTHG AMK) I ALL PAVED AREAS, ECECT CLEARING ANiD G
IKHES, OM KPERAGE. DECPLR CLEARMHAG AN SRUBEITIS DEFTIES MAY B KEQUIRED WHERS HAXIR|

4. PROCE-ROLL THE SUBGRADE FTTH A HEAVILY LOKDED. KUBRER-TIRED VEHICLE UNDER THE
wwﬁslmma YROOF. AOUITC UTLL WELF LOCATE AU ZOHES OF E5PBCALLY LOOSE O SOFT]
THESOIL TEST SORTIGS, THIH LIWCSKCLIT, O OTHERTTISE TREAT THESE TOUES AS RECOMMENE!

%, PIORTO ANYITLING GF THE STTE. JROCK-COHIRGT THE SUBSRADE st THE SURFACE USIIG 5|

AT IO A DR

EQUIFHEIFY..
STRIF I ORDER TO,
COROTLONE (WTTL THE D50 WGRSEA CORTENT £ oA o 58 G THE QLA FORTIRE

5 TEST TA GF NOT LESS THAN ONE TESY FER 2,500
DEFTH SHPAOYBENT I I ESLOTIG ARFAS.

7. PLACE FILL MATERIAL, AS AEQUIRED. THE FILL SHOULY COWSTST OF FINE TO HEDIIM SAND (47T L |

HOCIFIEI PRECTOR MAXIKUK Y DEIFITY AT A HOTSTURE CINITENT OF +/« 2% OF DFTINUH D!

mmummnms.oln-ﬂlwu Tl TEST LOCATICS,

9. TESTALL FLHAL FOOTING CUSS FOR COHPACTION TD A DEFTH OF 2 FEET. ADOITIGUALLY. COLITI
ENTRY FOATL CDLUMIK FOOTTEGS, AfID CRMPLETE AT LEAST OME TEST PER ZVERY 50 LILIEAL FECT OF]

10, USIUG VIBAATORY COMPACTION SQUIFRENT AT THES SITE pAY DISTUAS KDJACEIIT STRUCTURLS, €]
BEFORE KM CUUING PROOK-COMPACTION, IF DISTUREAIICE 15 NOTED, HALT)

HFORH QWTTER - COMPACYION PROCEDURES TTLL BE REVIEWED AlID
COMPACYIVE EFFOHE RESULTS I A SATISFACTCRZ SUIBGRADE COHFLYING 1ITH THE ORIGINAL DES

8 1 s e e |

2 T [

u




Jim Hoffman

From: Jim Hoffman

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2025 10:44 AM

To: John Seggie (permitting@seggiecustombuilders.com)
Subject: HCSW Admin Credit

Hi John — We have a credit of $3,751.00 to accept the MC Cable as presently installed in a code approved
manner in the Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Building.

Thanks!

James "Jim" Hoffman
Commercial Estimator

AAA Electrical Contractors, Inc.
6636 Industrial Ave.

Port Richey, FL 34668

Phone 727-847-2357 x 127
Fax 727-847-5581

Cell 727-967-1187

(THIS CREDIT AMOUNT APPROVED BY SCOTT HARPER)




rone FrOMIL L 2

To:

o Co s : o _ .

Subject: . RE: WA21613 Hernando CeuntyAdmm ChangeOrder T o8 LT s O TN S :_"{‘.:“-:-; NEREES
Date: *. fThursday, May’ 15, 2025 12:23:03 PM -jr-,- S : e e

" Attachments:

~'The Justification i§ dise to the feq"uiremenfs’ of the'Auth'dr‘ity Hé\)ing Jurisdictien. “This project cannot géf':a -
certificate of occupancy unless there is an adequate amount of water available for fire rescue. This change
was requested at the start of the pl’OjeCt and the engmeermg team responsible for the design struggled to
provide the documents for the contractor and permlttmg agency. This has resulted in the project
continuing past its original completion date requiring additional on site expenses for the contractors .~ -
operations. There was a request for proposal for the water tank prowded by the design team for pricing and
: subsequent approval

. Locklear reviewed this and p-ass'ed it onto us with their architects signature.

From: Katrina Tejera <KTejera@co hernande.fl.us>

Sent: Thursday, May 15, 2025 12:14 PM

To: Erik Van De Boogaard <EVanDeBoogaard@co. hernando fl.us>
Cc; Scott Harper <SHarper@co.hernando.fl.us>

Subject: FW: WA21013 - Hernando County Admin - Change Order

Good afternoon,

If all are ok with moving'forward with this change order, | will need a justification email for the request.
Please submit that so | can proceed. Also, Has Locklear reviewed per the email below?

Thank you,

Katrina (Trina) Tejera
Cperations Assistant :
Hemando County Utilities Department
15365 Cortez Blvd.

Brooksville, FL. 34613

352-540-4368 x35124

From: Scott Harper <SHarper@co.hernando.flus>
Sent: Wednesday, May 7, 2025 7:46 AM

To: Katrina Tejera <KTejera@co.hernando.fl.us>
Subject: FW: WA21013 - Hernando County Admin - Change Order

Seggie change order request, for admin buitding




