County of Hernando

Procurement and Grants

Toni Brady, Chief Procurement Officer
15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION
ITB No. 23-ITB0O0306/TC

Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility
RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 17, 2023 at 10:00 am

Report Generated: Monday, July 17, 2023

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Seggie Custom Builders LLC.

Bid Option 1: Concrete Masonry (CMU) Unit structure;

Option #1 = $2,454,422.44
Option #2 = $2,227,905.49 7/28/23

Seggie Custom Builders LLC.
Unit of Measure Unit Cost Total

Selected Line Item Description Quantity

Concrete Masonry (CMU) Unit structure;, 1
including but not limited to all performance
bonds, insurance, materials, and labor.

Lump Sum $2,454,422.44 $2,454,422 .44

Total

$2,454,422.44

BID OPTION 2: PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING (PEMB)

Bid Option 2: Pre-engineered metal building (PEMB)

Seggie Custom Builders LLC.

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Cost Total
X 1 Pre-engineered metal building (PEMB), 1 Lump Sum Om———— ) T
including but not limited to all performance
bonds, insurance, materials, and labor. $2,227,905.49 $2,227,905.49
Total —=5222.00549
PERMITTING

Bid corrction for Option # 2 : $2,227,905.49.
Seggie contacted 7/17/23 at 10:15AM about efror:


FHallet
Cross-Out


EVALUATION TABULATION
ITB No. 23-ITB00306/TC
Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Permitting Seggie Custom Builders LLC.
Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of Measure Unit Cost Total
X 1 Permitting - Amount set by County. Final 1 Lump Sum $40,000.00 $40,000.00
costs will be adjusted by an additive or
deductive change order.
Total $40,000.00

VENDOR QUESTIONNAIRE PASS/FAIL

Question Title Energy Air, Inc. Seggie Custom Builders LLC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING DULY No Response
AUTHORIZED TO SUBMIT THIS BID ON
BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, AGREES THAT
THIS OFFER IF ACCEPTED WITHIN ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY (120) DAYS FROM
THE BID OPENING DATE, TO FURNISH
TO HERNANDO COUNTY ANY AND ALL

ITEMS FOR WHICH PRICES ARE
OFFERED IN THIS BID SOLICITATION AT
THE PRICE(S) SO OFFERED, DELIVERED

AT DESIGNATED POINT(S), WITHIN
THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED, AND AT

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SO

STIPULATED IN THE SOLICITATION FOR
BIDS.

Pass

The Reserves Network

No Response

Authorized person No Response

Pass

No Response

Authorized Person's information No Response

Pass

No Response

EVALUATION TABULATION
Invitation to Bid - Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility
Page 2




EVALUATION TABULATION
ITB No. 23-ITB00306/TC

Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Question Title

Bidder accepts all of the terms and
conditions of the Instructions to
Bidders, including without limitation
those dealing with the disposition of
bid security.

Energy Air, Inc.

No Response

Seggie Custom Builders LLC.

Pass

The Reserves Network

No Response

Upload Florida Permit

No Response

No Response

No Response

Bidder Acknowledgement No Response Pass No Response
BID FORM CONFIRMATION No Response Pass No Response
Company Information No Response Pass No Response
Bid Bond Confirmation No Response Pass No Response
Bidder confirmation (proposal one) No Response Pass No Response
Full names and addresses (proposal No Response Pass No Response
two)
BID GUARANTEE No Response Pass No Response
Please provide construction No Response Pass No Response
experience
Experience detalil No Response Pass No Response
Drug Free Workplace Certification No Response Pass No Response
Affidavit of Non Collusion and of Non- No Response Pass No Response
Interest of Hernando County
Employees
Sworn Statement
Sworn Statement 287.133 (3) (a) No Response Pass No Response

If you choose option 3, please attach a
copy of the final order

No Response

No Response

No Response

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Page 3




EVALUATION TABULATION
ITB No. 23-ITB00306/TC

Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Question Title

Authorized Signatures/Negotiators

Energy Air, Inc.

Seggie Custom Builders LLC.

The Reserves Network

SUPERINTENDENT QUALIFICATIONS:

Authorized Signatures/Negotiators No Response Pass No Response
Type of Organization No Response Pass No Response
Company ID No Response Pass No Response
W9 Form No Response Pass No Response
ACH electronic payment No Response Pass No Response
LOCAL VENDOR AFFIDAVIT OF
ELIGIBILITY
Local Vendor Affidavit - 12 Month No Response Pass No Response
Minimum
Proof of Real Property Tax No Response Pass No Response
Copy of Florida Division of No Response Pass No Response
Corporations Annual Report
E-VERIFY CERTIFICATION
E-Verify Certification No Response Pass No Response
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR
QUALIFICATION SUBMITTAL
REQUIREMENTS
References No Response Pass No Response
Key Subcontractors No Response Pass No Response
Vendor/Contractor's License No Response Pass No Response
ORGANIZATION CHART: No Response Pass No Response
PROJECT MANAGER AND No Response Pass No Response

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Page 4




EVALUATION TABULATION
ITB No. 23-ITB00306/TC

Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Question Title

BIDDER/KEY SUBCONTRACTOR
SPECIFIC QUALIFICATIONS:

Energy Air, Inc.

No Response

Seggie Custom Builders LLC.

Pass

The Reserves Network

No Response

VENDOR/CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE

VENDOR/CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE

No Response

Pass

No Response

Additional Required Forms

Trench Safety Act Compliance

No Response

Pass

No Response

Corporate Affidavit

No Response

Pass

No Response

Bid Bond Form

No Response

Pass

No Response

VENDOR CERTIFICATION REGARDING
SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES

No Response

Pass

No Response

HERNANDO COUNTY EMPLOYMENT
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION
STATEMENT

Is any officer, partner, director,
proprietor, associate or member of
the business entity a former employee
of Hernando County within the last
two (2) years?

No Response

Pass

No Response

Is any officer, partner, director,
proprietor, associate or member of
the business entity a relative or
member of the household of a current
Hernando County employee that had
or will have any involvement with this
procurement or contract
authorization?

No Response

Pass

No Response

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Page 5




EVALUATION TABULATION
ITB No. 23-ITB00306/TC
Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility

Question Title Energy Air, Inc. Seggie Custom Builders LLC. The Reserves Network
Relatives and Former Hernando No Response Pass No Response
County Employees - Roles and
Signatures

Vendor Survey

Vendor Survey No Response Pass No Response
Vendor Survey - Other No Response Pass No Response
Anticipates Services outside the No Response Pass No Response

United States or Florida

Solicitation-Offer-Award No Response Pass No Response

EVALUATION TABULATION
Invitation to Bid - Hernando County Solid Waste Administration Facility
Page 6





